UNOFFICIAL COP i

Doc#. 1118415034 Fee: $50.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/13/2011 01:56 PM Fg: 10of8

PREPARED BY:
Prommis Solutions

1544 Old Alabama Road
Roswell, GA 30076

When Recorded Mail To:
ATTN: Loss Mitigation

Litton Loan Servicing LP
4828 Loop Central Drive
Hovswn, TX 77081-2212

Parcel 140. 31-35-410-009-0000

@] [ Space Above This Line for Recording Data ]
Original Kezorozd Date; 6/9/2006 Loan No. 40430589
Original Prinupo Amount: $ 106,320.00

IGAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

{Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

IMPORTANT: I understara and acknowledge that I have previously obtained a
discharge in connection wiih. my bankruptcy case and that the Lender retains
certain rights, including but not Emited to the right to foreclose its lien under
appropriate circumstances, Nothing pcrein shall be construed to be an attempt to
collect against me personally or an/ attempt to revive personal liability. I am
voluntarily entering into this agreemert in order to obtain a more affordable
monthly mortgage payment. I understana nst any payments I make under this
agreement are voluntary.

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agteement”) mace 2o 1/18/2011, between Karen Miller
(“Borrower™) and HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trust.eunder the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated August 1, 2006, ACE Securities Corp. Home kquity Yaan Trust, Series 2006-FM1,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates; Litton Loan Servicing LP as Atterrey in Fact (“Lender”),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (e S=curity Instrument”), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated 4/27/2006 and recorded in  Documiny.in, 0616053093, of the
Official Records of Cook County, IL, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and.secried by, the Security
Instrument, and any previous Loan Modification Agreements entered into prior hereto, ‘wiich’covers the real
and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property” lozated at:

321 Sioux Street, Park Forest, IL 60466

(Property Address)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREMENT - Singlt Family — Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1401 {rev. 01/09) (page / of 5}
Meodified by First American Loan Production Services IL

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS# CAFM3179 Rev. 02-06-09




! ! 1119415034 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

40430589

The real property described set forth as follows:

See Exhibit “A™ attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hercto agree

as folicws (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument).

1

As of 3/1/2011 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Pr.ncipal Balance™) is U.S. $131,701.36, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to the Borrower
bz the Lender pius any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrowsr jromises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest ‘wil"'b: charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.160%, from
3/12011, Bor.cwer promises to make monthly pavments of principal and interest of U.S. $859.08,
beginning on 4/1/2£31, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest ure ©aid in full. The yearly rate of 6.160% will remain in effect until principal
and interest are paid it full, 1£.0n 5/1/2036 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under
the Note and Security Inst umer t, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts
in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such pa/me:its/at 4828 Loop Centrat Drive, Houston, Texas 77081 or at
such other place as the lender may requi <.

If all or any part of the Property or any intcizst in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beieficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender inay tequire immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Boirewe notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the ¢=ic the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Serarity Instrument. If Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Londer riay invoke any remedies
permiited by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand #n orrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirerents of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agrec nenis to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow jtems, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, hovever, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date (pecifed in
paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 01/09) fpage 2 of 5)

Maodified by First American Loan Production Services 1L

First American Rea! Estate Solutions LLC
FALPS# CAFM3179 Rev. 02-06-09




(a)

th)

1 ! 1119415034 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

40430589

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.l. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider By executing this agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially,
‘ncotporated into, ot is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
ors and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower urie stands and agrees that:

(@)

©

(d)

{©

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument 1alz4ni, o default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply <o defar!t in the making of modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agrecinonts; stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in ful force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower’s obligations or (liakulities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminished or released by any pruwisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair,
diminish, or affect any of Lencer’s ~ights under or remedies on the Note and Security
Instrument, whether such rights or rimedivs arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also
all rights of recourse to which Lender is riesantly entitled against any property or any other
persons in any way obligated for, or ielie“on, the Note and Security instrument are
expressly reserved by the Lender,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or zonitrued to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in comnection with *iis Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attomney’s fees, shall be” pad by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise ;- Lender,

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documenits or papers 23 mav be necessary
or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, 1€ upproved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, s7d assigns
of the Borrower.

6. TFunds for Escrow Items. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due 1:adnr
the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts dve
for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over this Security Instrumens
as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if
any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender, and (d) Mortgage Insurance
premiums, if any, or any sums payable by borrower te Lender in lieu of Mortgage Insurance
premiums. These items are calfed “Escrow Items.” Lender may require that Community Association

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 3 of 3}
Modified by First American Loan Production Services I

First American Real Estate Sclutions LLC

FALPS# CAFM3179 Rev, 02-06-09

.;_3?‘7:..




! ! 1119415034 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

40430589
Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees and assessments
shall be an Escrow ltem. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid
under this Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives
Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver
may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by
Lender and , if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within
such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s covenant and agreement contained in this
Security Instrument. I Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Ttem, Lender may exercise its rights under the
Qecurity Instrument and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender
ar y such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a
nruce given in accordance with the Security Instrument and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall
pay «w'-ender alf Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section.

Lender mav; at/any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (g) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funjei the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a
lender can require vder RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reaseuatic estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in
accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in w~in=:itution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (includip; Eender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured)
or in any Federal Home Loan Banl|, Lsader shall apply the Funds to any the Escrow Items no later
than the time specified under RESPA. L iwier shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrovw accouat, or verifying the Escrow Ttems, unless Lender
pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Aplicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge.
Unless an agreement is made in writing or Appiipsois Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds,
Lender can agree in writing, however, that interet.Zi21i be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to
Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of (e Turds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined undzi RESPA, Lender shall account to
Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If t:zie is a shortage of Funds held in
escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as riquiisd by RESPA, and
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the :hortas: in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments, If there is a deficiencvol Funds held in escrow,
as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESEA and Borrower shall
pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance witli RESPA, but in no
more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment if full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall prompt);-iefund
to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREMENT - Single Family - Fannie Ms¢ Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 4 of 5}
Medified by First American Loan Production Services ' IL

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# CAFM3179 Rev, 02-06-09




! ! 1119415034 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

40430589

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee, under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated
August 1, 2006, ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2006-FM1, Asset Backed Pass-

Through Certifipates;tsifton Logg-Pervicin yrney in Fact
7 (Seal)

Name: -Lender

. JOHN
-

v
4,/’2'/7 4 %//% -; /j/o?ﬂ . {Seal)

aren Milie -Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal}
-Borrower

San %A/ Z m\ 117 2 ——

-Witness

D@M}t mp%@l 2‘/<?_€L0//  (Beal)

=S ihess

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREMENT - Single Family - Fannie Ma¢ Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 5 of 5}
Modified by First American Loan Production Services IL

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# CAFM3179 Rev. 02-06-09




! ! 1119415034 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

40430589

[ Space Below This Line for Acknowledgement ]

BORROWER’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of IL)
County of @ 20 f\( .
On_ 2,/,_‘2_&?_(1 0| . before me, ?E ﬂ) A f_ﬂ /& o personally appeared

4 s N
NARen) C TP s

Print Borfowers Name

Print Co-Burtewes Name

Who proved to me On fli, basis of satisfactory evidence fo be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrumeit 2d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and thai by histher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon

behalf of which the person(s) cte d, rrecuted the instrument oy
OFFICIAL SEAL

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJUKY under the laws of the State of IL. that the fofegoing paRERFRIGS
and correct. Notary Public - State of tiinols
WITNESS my hand and official seal,.y - My Commission Expires May 28, 2011
Signature < gva_ Nta? (Seal)
IllIlllll.llllllIIIII.II%I.HII"I‘.IIIIIllllllllll'llllllllll

DO NOT WRITE EELOW THIS LINE.

LENDER’S ACKNOWILI:DGEMENT

State of i sg Fas )
County of r IS

On 5_! 3&"'\\ before me, Danislia Maric C:angtt personally appeared
(Notary's Name)

JOHN CRANDALL

VICE PRESIDENT
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose naic(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s hici/*heir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hishertheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ‘or t'& entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of m that th fore zoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal,
Signature Mﬂﬂ cal)

AR RS R A SR AR ARZ D addnk i A irininini]
i, DANIELL ms RIE GARRETT
: No‘sry-Nublic
STATE JF./EXAS
My Comm, Exp, 08182013

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09) (page 6 6f 5}
Moedified by First American Loan Production Services IL

First American Real Estate Solutions LLC

FALPS# CAFM3179 Rey. 02-06-09




l ! 1119415034 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

40430589

Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into and made effective as of
1/18/2011 between HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee, under the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement dated August 1, 2006, ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2006-FM1,
Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates; Litton Loan Servicing LP as Attorney in Fact (the “Lender”)
and Karen Miller (the “Borrower”).

Notwithstanding(anything contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto
acknowledge the emest of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower
prior to the executior’ heisof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability.
However, the parties ackacwledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to
the right to foreclose its lien-under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration
for this Agreement is the Leud<r’s forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its
remedies under the Security Instrumént as a result of the Borrower's default of its obligations thereunder.
Nothing herein shall be construed to he an attempt to collect against the Borrower personally or an
attempt to revive personal liability.

Signed this?(éw C %/é day of ,,-(7Z /9 ,20 //

Lender Borrower

%»4/1 C. %44%

Karen Miller
JOHN CRANDALL
VICE PRESIDENT
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT Le
Borrower S
Borrower

FAND# 5D58021 Rev. 03-14-05




1119415034 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

LOT 25 IN BLOCK 79 IN THE VILLAGE OF PARK FOREST AREA NO. 8, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 35
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN , ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON SEPTEMBER 30, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15733496, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FAND# SDS021 Rev. 03-14-05




